Technical Documentation
0532-DOC-M2M-ASTRO
Astronode S
Datasheet
For feedback or questions: support@astrocast.com
2
Astrocast SA  •  All rights reserved  •  Doc: 0532-DOC-M2M-ASTRO  •  Issue: 2 Rev: 2  •  Modifications without prior notice
Reference documents

9.2.2 Device Security Code format
The Device Security Code (DSC) consists of 16 characters, all upper case, or numbers.
9.3 Ordering codes
 Item Number State Description
AST50147-01 ACTIVE Astronode S v2.9.0
AST50147-00 EOL Astronode S v2.8.0
AST50120-00 EOL Astronode S preliminary production 2021
Products with state “End Of Life” (EOL) stay fully operational in the network until
they become “End Of Service” (EOS). See Astrocast service contract for details
27
Astrocast SA  •  All rights reserved  •  Doc: 0532-DOC-M2M-ASTRO  •  Issue: 2 Rev: 2  •  Modifications without prior notice
10 Certifications
10.1 Qualified antenna
The Astronode S has been qualified with Astronode Patch Antenna from Astrocast (item number:
AST50127-00). The required antenna impedance is 50 Ω.
 Antenna type Maximum gain
RHCP patch antenna mounted on PCB 3 dBi
Any antenna of the same general type and of equal or less directional gain as listed in the above table
can be used in the regulatory areas that have a full modular radio approval if testing is performed to